PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BIOGEMMA SAS	03/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIMAGRAIN CEREALES INGREDIENTS SA	
Street Address:	ZONE AGRO INDUSTRIELLE	
Internal Address:	BP20	
City:	SAINT IGNAT	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	63720	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Арр	lication Number:	10204347

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: BBEAVERS@FOLEY.COM

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN A. BENT

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K ST NW SUITE 500

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017227-0194

NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEPHEN A. BENT

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignmenttolimagrain#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 102

PATENT REEL: 023580 FRAME: 0530

Confirmation of Assignment

This document confirms that by agreements with effect on June 30, 2006, BIOGEMMA SAS, having its registered office at 1, rue Edouard Colonne, 75001 Paris, France ("Biogemma") has assigned to

LIMAGRAIN CEREALES INGREDIENTS SA having its registered office at Zone Agro Industrielle – BP20, 63720 Saint Ignat, France, ("LCI")

its entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent(s) and patent applications, including all rights and privileges pertaining to the assigned patents such as the priority right:

Title: Starch Branching Enzyme

Country	Application/Patent No	Filing Date
Australia	PQ05742	21 February 2000
Patent Co-operation Treaty (PCT)	PCT/AU01/00175	21 February 2001
Australia	2001235237 (35237/01)	21 February 2001
Canada	2400710	21 February 2001
Europe	01907236.2	21 February 2001
Japan	2001-562708	21 February 2001
New Zealand	520904/01	21 February 2001
United States of America	10/204,347	21 February 2001

and to all patents, renewals, divisions, substitutes, reissues, continuations, or extensions arising from or claiming priority of any of said patent applications.

Consent is given to LCI to use this confirmation for recording this assignment before the Patent Offices.

Date: March 05, 2008

Signature of the Assignor:

Signature of witness:

Print Name and Title:

Print Name of witness:

Pascual PEREZ

Karim BROHMI

General Manager

PAIENI

RECORDED: 11/30/2009 REEL: 023580 FRAME: 0531